NATIONAL Assessment	Centre Services	per seq			den e	
Date In 14/09/21	Job descript		Date & Line Complete	d	Done	by
Ret No NA/8mc 21009685	SAS e-filir	ıg		Section 200 In Acres		
VeliNo SKW 75284		hair Shira . NP - Zhiray				
DOA 13/09/21 15	70 4 i-Motor C	laim Form				
OD (P) Peporting Only		O (Within, OE 2hr	1. 1 P. 4 hrá)	1		MOR ED.
TP Insurer:		/Survey Report	o Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / 0			Tel:	Fax:		
TP Particulars: Veh No	o: WC704	TZ INC(	)/Non-INC ( )			
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:		)	Education 1955
Policy No: (	) Period: (	)	Cover Type: (		)	
Confirmed by: (		Date:	Time:		)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (	%) [Note-Est. Status	(WO): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. F: 80	)-100%]		
Year of Registration: (	) Warranty: YES	)/NO(	)			
Excess: (\$ ) Loadin	ng:\$1,000( )/\$2,0	00()		- COLUMN I		
General Remarks:-		New York		T ES		
( ) Walk-In Customer : Custom	er's information strictly (	Confidential & St	rictly NO rafer of sepaire	er.	5	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mai	il Insurer URGENTLY	<i>(</i> .				
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( );	Invoice: YES ( ) /	NO ( ); T	owing Co. (			)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788	6616)		Date&Time Completed		Done	by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (		)	Date of the Completon	+		*2
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			- 11-21	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair C		1		+		
Injury:	(		VIII			
Tigury :						
Date/Time Actions				SHIP		
			155 00			
NATIOS	948	Invoice Pre	paration Checklist		Anit (\$) Ist Bill	Amt (3) Add Bill
laimant's Particulars :-		1) AR : Accident	the state of the s		sr (3111	COM 13111
		2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Towing F	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	(\$80) \$40/\$45		
river/Owner:		4) FT : Follow-T	hrough Survey	\$120		
ontact No:			hrough Survey (Resurvey) gainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 3)	\$30		
amaged Portion:		6) TR : Re-inspe 7) N1 : Idae DA	ction	\$75 \$160		
		8) NTUC Addition	The second secon	12.44		
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		*N5: Courtesy	Car / Tpt Allowance	\$5		
		*N6: Repair C	a-ordination	\$10		
uditors' Comments :-		*N7: Fost Rep	air Inspection fleet Excess Coordination	\$25 \$5		
t. 1:		TP (N11): TP	(N-n INC) against INC	S20		
1.2/3;		9) N12: Idac Mo Invoice dated	bile Fee Charge	30) ea		Sign at
		Invoice dated	Fee Charge	-	BOW.	THE RESERVE

SN09219E0005 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 14/09/2021 15:34 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (14/09/2021 15:34 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

14/09/2021 15:34 (SGT) 13/09/2021 15:05 (SGT) Singapore NICOLL HIGHWAY TWDS COLLYER QUAY Singapore

# **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SKW7528Y

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No No

POH QIU SHI SXXXX339J

jason16lee@gmail.com (Phone) +65-83330722 +65-83330722

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission CC

Honda Vezel

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car Auto

1498

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. Comprehensive

D20MTPV01014031

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

LEE JIANN SHENG(LI JIANSHENG) SXXXX576D



Accident report SN09219E0005

Date Of Birth Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience

Gender Mobile Number

Alt. Phone Number Email Address

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Police Station Name Police Station Phone No. Alt. Police Station Phone No. Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLS REFER TO THE POLICEREPORT: T/20210913/7047

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category

Accident report SN09219E0005

06/08/1983 Outdoor 27/06/2003

18 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

(Phone) +65-83330722

jason16lee@gmail.com 33 PUNGGOL FIELD

#17-17 828817 No

Spouse No

Chain Collision

Raining Wet

No

3 Yes

No Yes

No

Yes

Traffic Police

(Phone) +65-65470000 (Fax) +65-65474900

10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865

No

No

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

WC7045L

Commercial vehicle

Page 2 of 27

Name of Driver
Contact Number
Address
Address complement
Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
Details of property damaged in accident
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number GBG7110J Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Name of Driver Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **INJURED PERSONS DETAILS**

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person LEE JIANN SHENG(LI JIANSHENG) Gender Male Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained SLIGHT Injured person in which vehicle? SKW7528Y Were seat belts worn? Yes Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

## SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time	Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
Sketch Plan	MICOLE HIGHWAY TWOS	2011467 0011
		A: SKW 7522X B: WL7045L C: GBG 7103

Describe Circumstances of	the Accident
	reter to police report
	7/20210913/7047

# Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20210913/7047

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ne Report M 021 22:06	/lade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
	Informant: NN SHENG		Address: 33 PUNGGOL FIELD #17-1	7 SINGAPORE 828817	
10 Co. 10 Co. 10 Pt. 10 Co. 10	/ ID No.: D / S83235	76D	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 93272791		
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email: jason16lee@gmail.com		
Sex: Male	Age: 38	Date of Birth: 06/08/1983	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language: Institution / School Na English		
Occupation: Company director			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3 Date of Expiry:		

General Infor	mation of the Acci	dent		583143 70 S S S MAR S S
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 13/09/2021 15:00	Type of Location: Straight Road
Location: ESPLANADE Weather: Drizzling	DRIVE	Road Surface: Wet		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Moderate
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ring Vehicles - Head	To Rear		Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Details of Vehicle Involved							
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of	
GBG7110J	Lorry					0	
SKW7528Y	Car				Seriously Damaged	0	
WC7045L	CEMENT MIXER					0	





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

2 of 3 Report No. T/20210913/7047

Tel No: 65470000

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

<b>Details of Perso</b>	on Involved				
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No				
No. of Pedestrian	ns Injured: NIL		Use of Pe	destrian Cro	ssing: NA
Driver					
Name	LEE JIANN SHENG	i		ID No.	S8323576D
Related Vehicle	SKW7528Y (Car)			Contact No	. 93272791
Hospital/Clinic	MOUNT ALVERNIA	HOSPITA	L	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree of		ht

## Brief Details.

On 13 September 2021 at about 1500 hrs . I was driving my vehicle SKW7528Y along Esplanade Drive on lane 2. The front vehicle GBG7110J slow down and came to a stopped , and i follow suit. Suddenly i felt a huge impact coming from the rear of my vehicle. The impact was too huge which it pushes me forward and collided onto the front vehicle. I got down from my vehicle and realised that vehicle WC7045L had collided onto the rear of my vehicle.

I sustained injuries from the above mentioned accident and was given 5 days of MC.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20210913/7047

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 13/09/2021 22:06
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / MOHAMAD ZULFAZDLI BIN ABDULLAH Contact No.: 65476204	Classification Of Case:
ND160	

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Complete and submit this form to the individual insurance authorised reporting centre.
- Please report correctly on the details of the accident to speed up the claim process.
- This form must be filled up by the policy holder and/or authorised driver.
   Information provided must be as fruitful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance. companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the traffic police department for investigation.

	ACCIDENT DETAILS	
Date of accident	13/09/2021	(DD/MM/YY)
Time of accident	3:05PM	(HH:MM)
Exact location of accident	Mcole highway towards Collyer Quan	-

		DETAILS OF	VEHICLE		TO THE WAY	
Vehicle registration number	SKW75	28Y				
Vehicle make and model	Hondo	N VEZEL				
Type of vehicle	Saloon 🗆	MPV 🗆	CRV	□ Van	D	
	Lorry 🗆	Bus 🗆	Moto	rcycle 🗆	Others:	
Vehicle category	Private	Comm	ercial 🗆	Motorcy	cle 🗆	
Purpose of using at said time						
Are you claiming under your	Yes 🗆	No,e	if no, ple	ase select:		
own insurance company?	Third part of	claim g/	Reportin	g only 🗆		

INSURANCE INFORMATION							
Insurance company	OGMOS						
Policy number							
Type of policy	Comprehensive	Third party fire & theft $\square$	TP only 🗆				

The transport of the section of the section of	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
Name	PoH QIV SHI Male a	Female p
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	S8309339J	
Contact	8333 0722	
Address	33 punggol Field #17-17 S(828817)	

DRIVER	SAME AS INSURED ABOVE [ (SKIP TO D.O.B)			
Name	LEG JIANN SHENG	Male 🗹	Female 🗆	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	S8323576D			
Contact	9327 2791			
Address	33 punggo1 Field #17-17 5(928817)			
Email address	Jason 16 18e@gmail-com			
Date of birth	06/09/1983			
Occupation	Indoor  Outdoor			
Driving date pass	27/06/2003			

	GENERAL I	NFORMATION	OF THE ACCIDENT	
Was driver an employee of	Yes 🗆	Noe		11.e
the insured's company?	If no, rela	tionship of the	driver and insured: _	Spouse
Accident captured by camera?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆		
Weather condition	Clear 🗆	Raining	Others:	
Road surface	Dry 🗆	Wet		
No of passenger	1			(Inclusive of driver)
, ,				
	THE REAL PROPERTY.	PASSENGE	R1	<b>《新聞》</b>
Name	THE RESIDENCE INC.		ASSESSMENT OF TAXABLE STATE	
Gender	Male 🗆	Female 🗆		
		PASSENGE	R 2	A SAME SEED OF SECTION
Name	STOLD SHOW THE		And the second s	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
Gender	Male 🗆	Female 🗆		
Gender	TVIGIC L2	Terriore D		
CONCRETE VALUE OF A SERVICE OF THE SAME	SELECTION IN	PASSENGE		She Lama Burnell Salar
Name		PASSENGE		SHEAT TO SELECT THE CONTRACTOR
Gender	Male 🗆	Female 🗆 /		
Gender	iviale L	remale u		
		DACCENCE		NEW YORK THE PROPERTY OF THE
		PASSENGE	K 4	为1990年1960年1960年1960年1960年
Name	5.4-1-	/ F		
Gender	Male 🗆 /	Female		
		MALE NO TO STATE OF		
<b>2000年7月1日 日本日本</b>		PASSENGE	R 5	
Name				
Gender	Male 🗆	Female 🗆		
The state of the s	A PARTY OF THE	PASSENGE	R 6	境。但其如何是世纪,一种
Name				
Gender	Male 🗆	Female 🗆		
1				
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		OTHER INFORM	IATION	
Was anybody injured?	Yes	No 🗆		TOTAL PORCE STATE OF THE SECOND PROPERTY OF T
Was other vehicle damaged?	Yes	No 🗆		
	DETAIL	S OF POLICE ST	ATION ACTION	
Reported to police?	Yes	No If ye	s, please state which	n police station.
Police station name				
			/	
		WITNESS	1	
Name				
NO METERS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	The second	WITNESS	2	
Name		Williess		
Ivaille	/			

	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 1
Vehicle registration number	GBG 71103
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 2
Vehicle registration number	WC7045L
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
图 化三角管 医克里克氏管	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 3
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 4
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 5
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
<b>《大学》,《大学》</b>	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 6

	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 6
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	

THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 7		
Vehicle registration number		
Vehicle make model		
Name		
NRIC / Fin / Passport number		
Contact		

		INJURED PERSON 1
Name		LEE JIANN SHENG
Injuries sustained		Neck and back
Which vehicle person in?		Stwaszay
Were seat belts worn?	Yes	No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆	No D
hospital by ambulance?		/
SALES ELLER MERCHANISME		INJURED PERSON 2
Name	ALTONO DE LA CONTRACTION DEL CONTRACTION DE LA C	
Injuries sustained		
Which vehicle person in?		
Were seat belts worn?	Yes□	No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to	Yes□	No 🗆
hospital by ambulance?		
The state of the state of the state of	75 C 15 2 C	INJURED PERSON 3
Name	The Land Street of London	The state of the s
Injuries sustained		
Which vehicle person in?		
Were seat belts worn?	Yes□	No p
Was injured conveyed to	Yes	No D
hospital by ambulance?	10311	1102
mospital by ambalance.		
		INJURED PERSON 4
Name	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Designation, Name of Street, or other Designation, Name of Street,	
Injuries sustained		
Which vehicle person in?		/
Were seat belts worn?	Yes a /	No o
Was injured conveyed to	Yes	No 🗆
hospital by ambulance?	1	110.00
The special state of the state		
The second second second		INJURED PERSON 5
Name	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i	
Injuries sustained		
Which vehicle person in?	-	
Were seat belts worn?	Yes □	No 🗅
Was injured conveyed to	Yes	No D
hospital by ambulance?	163 1	140 🗅
nospital by ambulance:		
	us delicated and	INJUIDED BEDSON S
ALL LEGISLES AND	No. of the last of	INJURED PERSON 6
Name /		
Injuries sustained		
Which vehicle person in?	-	
Were seat belts worn?	Yes□	No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to	Yes	No 🗆



Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Tel: 6461 6555 | Fax. 6221 3302 | www.sompo.com.sg Co. Reg. No. 1989054905 | GST Reg. No. M200903196

## Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (CHAPTER 276) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate/Policy No.

: D20MTPV01014031

Insured

: POH QIU SHI

Motor Vehicle (Registration No.): SKW7528Y

: Comprehensive - ExcelDrive GOLD

Policy Commencement Date

: 13 NOVEMBER 2020 00:00

Policy Expiry Date

: 12 NOVEMBER 2021 23:59

Maximum Liability (Section I)

: Market value at time of loss

: \$500 - Section I

Voluntary Excess\*

N.A

Windscreen Excess\*

: S\$100.00 for each and every applicable claim.

## Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

- The Insured.
- 2. Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission.
- 3. In the event of the death of the Insured,
  - a. any member of the Insured's family, or a paid driver who has been driving the Motor Vehicle during the life of the Insured and permission to drive had not been withdrawn prior to the death of the Insured; and

b. any other person who has been given permission to drive the Motor Vehicle prior to the death and such permission had not been withdrawn by the Insured.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) and its registration under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) has not been cancelled at the time of the accident, loss or damage.

#### Limitations As To Use

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purpose and for the Insured's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, speed testing, reliability trial, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purposes in connection with the Motor Trade.

#### ExcelDrive Workshops and Accident Reporting

It is a condition precedent to liability that the Insured shall call at the Company's Accident Reporting Center with the Motor Vehicle within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day thereof.

All accident repairs to the Motor Vehicle must be carried out at ExcelDrive Workshops, otherwise the claim is not payable under the Policy. For ExcelDrive Prestige Plan, accident repairs to the Motor Vehicle can be carried out at any workshop other than ExcelDrive Workshops.

For the list of Accident Reporting Centres and ExcelDrive Workshops, please visit our website at www.sompo.com.sq or call our Emergency Hotline: (65) 6226 3323.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with (1) the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia); and (2) the Policy terms, conditions and exceptions of the Private Car Policy ref MTP.29

#### Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.



#### Authorised Signatory

Date/Time of Issue: 13 OCTOBER 2020 16:46

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Keep the Certificate in your Motor Vehicle;
Under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189), it shall be unlawful for any person to use or cause to permit any other person to use a Motor Vehicle without a valid policy of insurance under the Act;
On the sale of the Motor Vehicle or if for any reason the Insurance is terminated during its currency, the Insurance must surrender the Certificate of Insurance and the Policy to the insurance company, if the Certificate of Insurance has been lost or destroyed, a statutory declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an affence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189);
This Policy will cease to be valid once the Motor Vehicle has been sold to another person. The Policy is not transferable to the new owner of the Motor Vehicle.

Intermediary Code & Name: 11P04308 & PROFESSIONAL INVESTMENT ADVISORY SERVICES PTE LTD CI Code: 22A JJ0DHM02\_MMDDTPA

<sup>\*</sup> Subject to GST wherever applicable